

W.P.(Cr1.)No. 58 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr1.M.P. No.10847/2003 in Writ Petition(Cr1.) No. 58/2003

SAIBHA ALI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Aswini Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Goel Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K.Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks. Respondent to file counter-
affidavit.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER