

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.MP No. 10847/03 In Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 58/2003

SAIBHA ALI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

( for directions )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. U.U. Lalit,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.

Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not find that the visitation right of the applicant herein has been taken away by the impugned order. What is done by the family court is only to suspend the said right during the period when the passport is given to her. With the above observation this Crl.M.P. is disposed of.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar(Gyan Bhatia)  
Court Master